CDimplex

Product type:
Model name:
Model reference:

RTOPI20BR

RTOPI20CH

Optimyst Inset Electric Fire

Optimyst Inset

RTOPI20BR RTOPI20CH

Material code
X-SP04/18805/0
X-SP01/69253/0
X-SP01/70852/0
X-7511008
X-7511009
X-SP03/22866/0
X-7511055
X-03/22834/0
TBC
X-SP01/67007/0
X-SP03/23836/0
300001273
X-31/18272/0
X-SP03/22852/0
X-SP03/22851/0
X-SP03/22868/0
X-03/22494/0
X-SP03/22869/0
X-SP03/22867/0
X-03/21612/0
X-SP03/21056/0
X-7513012

X-01/65044/0
X-01/64881/0
X-01/64882/0
X-01/69265/2

X-01/65044/1
X-01/64881/1
X-01/64882/1
X-01/69265/4

Description

Remote handset

Coal fuel bed

Transducer

Sump

Nozzle & base assembly

Water tank & lid assembly
Halogen bulb pack x4

Halogen power supply 12V
Ceramic lamp holder slim assembly
Air filter

DC fan 24V

Thermostat

Thermostat control knob

Main PCB mk2

DC power supply unit 24V

Blower

Cleaning brush

Element

10 amp choke

In rush switch - standby / flame / heat
Rocker switch - on/off

Power cord set - kettle connection

Top trim
Left trim
Right trim
Fret

Top trim
Left trim
Right trim
Fret

6plimyst

Issued: 151123

Quantity
1
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