



Product type: Optimyst Inset Electric Fire

Model name: Optimyst Inset

Model reference: RTOPI20BR RTOPI20CH Issued: 151123

	Material code	Description	Quantity
	X-SP04/18805/0	Remote handset	1
	X-SP01/69253/0	Coal fuel bed	1
	X-SP01/70852/0	Transducer	1
	X-7511008	Sump	1
	X-7511009	Nozzle & base assembly	1
	X-SP03/22866/0	Water tank & lid assembly	1
	X-7511055	Halogen bulb pack x4	1
	X-03/22834/0	Halogen power supply 12V	1
	TBC	Ceramic lamp holder slim assembly	1
	X-SP01/67007/0	Air filter	1
	X-SP03/23836/0	DC fan 24V	1
	300001273	Thermostat	1
	X-31/18272/0	Thermostat control knob	1
	X-SP03/22852/0	Main PCB mk2	1
	X-SP03/22851/0	DC power supply unit 24V	1
	X-SP03/22868/0	Blower	1
	X-03/22494/0	Cleaning brush	1
	X-SP03/22869/0	Element	1
	X-SP03/22867/0	10 amp choke	1
	X-03/21612/0	In rush switch - standby / flame / heat	1
	X-SP03/21056/0	Rocker switch - on/off	1
	X-7513012	Power cord set - kettle connection	1
RTOPI20BR	X-01/65044/0	Top trim	1
	X-01/64881/0	Left trim	1
	X-01/64882/0	Right trim	1
	X-01/69265/2	Fret	1
RTOPI20CH	X-01/65044/1	Top trim	1
	X-01/64881/1	Left trim	1
	X-01/64882/1	Right trim	1
	X-01/69265/4	Fret	1